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State of Washington 
Department of Transportation 

Notice to Consultants 
On-Call General Environmental Serviced Required to Complete A&E 

Projects 

Firms Selected 

1. Amec Foster Wheeler Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. PH:  (425) 368-1000 
11810 North Creek Parkway N FX:  (425) 368-1001 
Bothell, WA  98011 www.amecfw.com 
Contact:  Jim Shellooe, jim.shellooe@amec.com Agreement Number Y-11755 

2. CH2M Hill, Inc. PH:  (425) 453-5000 
1100 – 112th Avenue NE, Suite 500 FX:  (425) 468-3100 
Bellevue, WA  98004 www.ch2m.com 
Contact:  Jenifer Young, jenifer.young@ch2m.com Agreement Number Y-11756 

3. David Evans & Associates, Inc. PH:  (425) 519-6500 
415 – 118th Avenue SE FX:  (425) 519-5361 
Bellevue, WA  98005 www.deainc.com 
Contact:  Gray Rand, ogr@deainc.com Agreement Number Y-11757 

4. EA Engineering, Science & Technology, Inc. PH:  (206) 452-5350 
2200 – 6th Avenue, Suite 707 FX:  (206) 443-7646 
Seattle, WA  98102 www.eaest.com 
Contact:  Vivianne Altree, valtree@eaest.com Agreement Number Y-11758 

5. HDR Engineering, Inc. PH:  (425) 450-6200 
500 – 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1200 FX:  (425) 453-7107 
Bellevue, WA  98004 www.hdrinc.com 
Contact:  Rona Spellecacy, ronalee.spellecacy@hdrinc.com Agreement Number Y-11759 

6. Herrera Environmental Consultants, Inc. PH:  (206) 441-9080 
2200 – 6th Avenue, Suite 1100 FX:  (206) 441-9108 
Seattle, WA  98121 www.herrerainc.com 
Contact:  Phil Coughlan, pcoughlan@herrerainc.com Agreement Number Y-11760 

7. ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. PH:  (206) 801-2800 
710 Second Avenue, Suite 550 FX:  (206) 801-2899 
Seattle, WA  98104 www.icfi.com 
Contact:  Steve Seville, steven.seville@icfi.com Agreement Number Y-11761 
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8. Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. PH:  (425) 452-8000 
600 – 108th Avenue NE, Suite 700 FX:  (425) 452-1212 
Bellevue, WA  98004-5110 www.jacobs.com 
Contact:  Donald K. Nelson, donald.nelson@jacobs.com Agreement Number Y-11762 

9. Parametrix, Inc. PH:  (253) 269-1330 
1002 – 15th Street SW, Suite 220 FX:  (855) 542-6353 
Auburn, WA  98001 www.parametrix.com 
Contact:  David Mattern, dmattern@parametrix.com Agreement Number Y-11763 

10. Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. PH:  (206) 382-6350 
999 Third Avenue, Suite 3200 FX:  (206) 382-5222 
Seattle, WA  98104 www.pbworld.com 
Contact:  Lawrence Spurgeon, spurgeon@pbworld.com Agreement Number Y-11764 

11. Parsons Transportation Group, Inc. PH:  (206) 494-3101 
600 University Street, Suite 1130 FX:  (206) 494-0960 
Seattle, WA  98101 www.parsons.com 
Contact:  Goran Sparrman, goran.sparrman@parsons.com Agreement Number Y-11765 

12. Shannon & Wilson, Inc. PH:  (206) 632-8020 
400 N 34th Street, Suite 100 FX:  (206) 695-6777 
Seattle, WA  98103 www.shannonwilson.com 
Contact:  Katie Walter, klw@shanwil.com Agreement Number Y-11766 


